.~/
....~
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES SECTION 231-090-276
AT& TCo SPCS Issue 1, January 1982
FEATURE DOCUMENT
BUSY/IDLE STATUS INDICATOR FEATURE
2-WIRE NO. 1 AND NO. 1A ELECTRONIC SWITCHING SYSTEMS
CONTENTS PAGE CONTENTS PAGE

not received for a particular BISI SFG, then the
AMA record is zero.
UNIFORM SERVICE ORDER CODES
16.07	 Not applicable.
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION
17. GLOSSARY
Nonoverflowing SFG: Alternate routing to an
other SFG not possible.
Overflowing SFG: Alternate routing to another
SFG is possible.
Page 21
..-----------------------------~-------"-"-----"•
SECTION 231-090-276
18. REFERENCES
A. Bell System Practices
(1) Section 231-090-275-800 Service-Terrninat
ing Feature-2-Wire No.1 and No. 1A Elec
tronic Switching Systems
(2) Section 231-090-274-800 Service-Originat
ing Screening Office Feature-2-Wire No. 1
and 1A Electronic Switching Systems
(3) Section 231-104-305-Monitoring Recent
Change Area Customer Originated Recent
Change (CORC)-2-Wire No.1 Electronic Switch
ing System
(4) Section 231-300-020-Customer Originated
Recent Changes (CORC)-2-Wire No.1A Elec
tronic Switching System
(5) Section 231-048-312-ACT, CFV, LINE,
MLHG, MOVE, MPTY, OBS, SCLIST,
SIMFAC, TWOPTY, and VSS-Line Recent
Change Formats (lE6/1AE6 and 1E7/1AE7 Ge
neric Programs)-2-Wire No.1 and No. 1A Elec
tronic Switching Systems
(6) Section 231-048-310-ANIDL, BISI, CAMA,
CFG, CLAM, CPD, JUNCT, LRE, MSN,
MNTGC, PLM, PUC, PUCMB, RCHAN, ROTL,
RSP, RSSCB, SCGA, SIMFAC, and TMBCGA Re
cent Change Formats (lE6/1AE6 and 1E7/1AE7
Generic Programs)-2-Wire No.1 and No. 1A
Electronic Switching Systems
(7) Section 231-050-020-Local and Toll Common
Channel Interoffice Signaling-Task Oriented
Practice
(8) Section 231-090-416-Feature Document
Common Channel Interoffice Signaling
Feature- Local and Toll-2-Wire No.1 and No.
1A Electronic Switching Systems
(9) Section 212-100-003-Improved INWATS Ser
vice in 4A Toll Switching System Having Com
mon Channel Interoffice Signaling-Description
and Method of Operation
(10) Section 212-826-304-Common Channel In
teroffice Signaling-Network Routing De
scription and Tests
(11) Section 231-090-207-Feature Document
Traffic Measurements Feature-2-Wire No.
1 and No. 1A Electronic Switching Systems
Page 22
(12) Section 231-090-413-Feature Document
Interface with ACD-ESS Management Infor
mation Systems (AEMIS)-2-Wire No.1 and No.
1A Electronic Switching Systems
(13) Section 231-060-210-Service Circuits- Net
work Switching Engineering-No.1 and No.
1A Electronic Switching Systems
(14) Section 231-061-450-Program Stores- Net
work Switching Engineering-No. 1 Elec
tronic Switching System
(15) Section 231-061-460-Call Stores-Network
Switching Engineering-No. 1 Electronic
Switching System
(16) Section 231-062-465-Processor Community